# WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT GOVT. OF BIHAR



## **CORRIGENDUM -2**

## **FOR**

# HIRING OF CONSULTANCY SERVICE FOR PREPARATION OF DETAILED PROJECT REPORT FOR PROCUREMENT OF DREDGER

JOINT DIRECTOR, FLOOD MANAGEMENT IMPROVEMENT SUPPORT CENTRE, 2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR, JAL SANSADHAN BHAWAN, ANISABAD, PATNA-800002, BIHAR

GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

## FLOOD MANAGEMENT IMPROVEMENT SUPPORT CENTRE $2^{ND}$ FLOOR, JAL SANSADHAN BHAWAN, ANISABAD, PATNA -800002

### CORRIGENDUM FOR

# HIRING OF CONSULTANCY SERVICE FOR PREPARATION OF DETAILED PROJECT REPORT FOR PROCUREMENT OF DREDGER

In reference of Pr. No. – 15123 (WRD) 16-17 & Pr. No. – 90 (WRD) 17-18

#### Ref. No. - WRD/FMISC/EOI/01/2017-18

With reference to Expression of Interest (EoI) with above mentioned reference number for "Hiring of Consultancy Service for Preparation of Detailed Project Report for Procurement of Dredger under Government of Bihar" following changes has been made:

The Serial No. 8 of EoI has been replaced as below:

"Expression of Interest with all relevant information and documents must be submitted superscripted "Expression of Interest for "Hiring of Consultancy Service for Preparation of Detailed Project Report for Procurement of Dredger under Government of Bihar" on top of a closed envelop to the address below by not later than Time 16.00 hrs on Friday 26<sup>th</sup> of April, 2017. In the event, this last date being declared as holiday by the State Government, due date for submission of above EoI will be the next working day at the same time mentioned."

This notice for corrigendum will also be posted on websites <a href="http://fmis.bih.nic.in">http://fmis.bih.nic.in</a>, <a href="http://grdbih.nic.in">http://grdbih.nic.in</a>, and <a href="http://tenders.bih.nic.in">http://tenders.bih.nic.in</a></a> Inconvenience caused deeply regretted.

(Nagan Prasad) Joint Director

Flood Management Improvement Support Centre, 2nd Floor, Jal Sansadhan Bhawan, Anisabad, Patna-800002

Tele:+(91) 612-2254802 Telefax:+(91)612-

2256999

E-mail: krpbihar@gmail.com